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Oakland Section Championships - 5/22/2018 to 5/23/2018

Laney College

Results
 
Event 15  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Skyline     A 51.50 51.09  
1) Robinson-Gross, Alycia 2) Winters, Cymone 3) Brizendine, Amia 4) Gaston, Dominique

82 Oakland Tech     A 52.68 52.08  
1) Crampton, Mari 2) Hunter, Naimah 3) Nuguyen, April 4) Smith, Hailey

63 McClymond     A 54.36 53.99  
1) Shannon, Shanya 2) Sapp, Mi'Quel 3) Winford, Kalilah 4) Coleman, Ronnay

 --- Envision Academy of Arts & T     A 55.12 DQ  
1) Rubio, Cassandra 2) Albert, Kaliyah 3) Nkululelco, Risa 4) Holt, Brooke

 
Event 16  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Skyline     A 43.74 43.57  
1) Winters, Cyrus 2) Peace, Tavon 3) Hanzy, Jaumaure 4) Mitchell, Noah

82 Oakland     A 45.75 45.40  
1) Randall, Aaron 2) Trapps, Christian 3) Tang, Darren 4) Anderson, Kenyatta

63 Madison Park Academy     A 48.21 49.47  
1) Colbert, Nicolaus 2) Coleman, Anthony 3) Coleman, Sir Khalil 4) Yorke, Emmanuel

 
Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wikstrom, Eleanor Skyline 5:05.25 5:06.44  
82 Frost, Ayla Oakland Tech 5:14.75 5:16.00  
63 Sedlachek, Quinn Oakland Tech 5:13.07 5:28.70  
44 Mansell, Emily Oakland Tech 5:29.60 5:35.82  
25 Roach, Sela Oakland Tech 6:05.64 5:59.53  
16 Hecker, Clem Oakland Tech 7:03.42 6:39.30  
 7 Freid, Lena Oakland Tech 6:08.68 6:50.50  
 8 Dang, Jade Oakland Tech 6:56.30 6:51.78  

 
Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 10 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Nicholas, Ben Oakland Tech 4:57.34 5:08.15 Q 1
 2 Leon, Alejandro Oakland Charter 5:11.51 5:08.34 Q 2
 3 Brennan, Leonardo Skyline 4:46.00 5:09.89 Q 1
 4 DelaCruz, Devon Oakland Tech 5:08.65 5:21.93 Q 2
 5 Webster, William Oakland Tech 4:55.38 5:17.16 Q 1
 6 Liu, Donald Skyline 4:50.22 5:24.10 Q 2
 7 Basham, Noah Oakland Tech 5:13.82 5:19.82 q 1
 8 Robles, Sergio Oakland Unity 5:35.93 5:22.00 q 1
 9 Schoenberger, Jasper Oakland Tech 5:16.77 5:24.14 q 2
 10 Hanley, Chris Oakland Tech 5:24.14 5:24.62 q 1
 11 Ryan, Oscar Oakland Tech 5:12.15 5:25.60 q 1
 12 Vaughan, Oliver Oakland Tech 4:50.72 5:25.67 q 2
 13 Liu, Ricky Skyline 5:28.56 5:26.70 q 1
 14 Son, Darren Skyline 5:25.98 5:27.47 q 1
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity)
 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

 15 Tan, Hong Skyline 5:37.81 5:29.04 q 1
 16 Flores, Jorge Castlemont 5:30.57 5:29.40 q 2
 17 Avila-Baca, Eugenio Leadership 5:30.23 5:31.06 2
 18 Krumland-Dunning, Robert Oakland Tech 5:28.34 5:34.18 1
 19 Yorke, Emmanuel Madison Park Academy 5:26.59 5:43.53 2
 20 Getachew, Samuel Oakland Tech 5:28.29 5:43.57 2
 21 Truong, Kiet Oakland 5:39.80 5:50.15 2
 22 Gargani, Enzo Oakland Tech 6:06.31 5:52.74 1
 23 Hollingsworth, Joey Oakland Tech 6:02.14 5:54.28 2
 24 Romero, Giovanni Oakland 6:41.08 6:28.24 2
 25 Yan, Sam Oakland 6:41.44 6:28.55 2
 26 Nguyen, Hoang Oakland 6:15.67 6:54.63 1
 27 Chung, Leroy Oakland 7:02.99 6:55.39 1

 
Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Brennan, Leonardo Skyline 5:09.89 4:44.34  
82 Nicholas, Ben Oakland Tech 5:08.15 4:47.93  
63 Liu, Donald Skyline 5:24.10 4:50.34  
44 Vaughan, Oliver Oakland Tech 5:25.67 4:58.93  
25 Webster, William Oakland Tech 5:17.16 5:07.52  
16 Schoenberger, Jasper Oakland Tech 5:24.14 5:08.51  
 7 Basham, Noah Oakland Tech 5:19.82 5:08.91  
 8 Leon, Alejandro Oakland Charter 5:08.34 5:12.51  
 9 Hanley, Chris Oakland Tech 5:24.62 5:15.10  
 10 Robles, Sergio Oakland Unity 5:22.00 5:18.10  
 11 Ryan, Oscar Oakland Tech 5:25.60 5:18.71  
 12 Son, Darren Skyline 5:27.47 5:20.71  
 13 Liu, Ricky Skyline 5:26.70 5:24.49  
 14 Krumland-Dunning, Robert Oakland Tech 5:34.18 5:25.49  
 15 Flores, Jorge Castlemont 5:29.40 5:28.49  
 16 Tan, Hong Skyline 5:29.04 5:29.29  

 
Event 22  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Smith, De'Saya Skyline 15.96 17.05  -1.7 10
2 Holt, Brooke Envision Academy of Arts & T 18.87 19.32  -1.7 8
3 Walker, Joy Skyline 20.89 20.99  -1.7 6

 
Event 24  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Mitchell, Noah Skyline 16.39 16.77  -1.5 10
2 Patton, Zavier Skyline 17.87 17.06  -1.5 8
3 Carter, Jayvon Skyline 19.34 19.10  -1.5 6
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Event 27  Girls 400 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 1:03.03 1:03.59 Q 2
 2 Robinson-Gross, Alycia Skyline 1:03.74 1:04.31 Q 1
 3 Henry, Gabrielle Oakland 1:04.54 1:06.85 q 1
 4 Mitchell, Lauren Skyline 1:06.48 1:07.23 q 2
 5 Jannali, Meka Oakland Tech 1:07.53 1:07.49 q 1
 6 Birks, Alexus Skyline 1:05.08 1:07.56 q 2
 7 Yorke, Ella Madison Park Academy 1:07.19 1:08.27 q 1
 8 Sanchez, Hannah Skyline 1:07.76 1:10.72 q 2
 9 Walk, Emilia Oakland Unity 1:12.56 1:16.07 2

 
Event 27  Girls 400 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Robinson-Gross, Alycia Skyline 1:04.31 1:04.46  
82 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 1:03.59 1:06.14  
63 Henry, Gabrielle Oakland 1:06.85 1:06.60  
44 Yorke, Ella Madison Park Academy 1:08.27 1:07.15  
25 Birks, Alexus Skyline 1:07.56 1:07.64  
16 Jannali, Meka Oakland Tech 1:07.49 1:08.33  
 7 Mitchell, Lauren Skyline 1:07.23 1:08.86  
 8 Sanchez, Hannah Skyline 1:10.72 1:10.01  

 
Event 28  Boys 400 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Larkin, Henry Oakland Tech 48.25 49.69 Q 1
 2 Hanzy, Jaumaure Skyline 51.42 53.75 Q 2
 3 Coleman, Anthony Madison Park Academy 54.76 53.37 q 1
 4 MacHardy, Lucas Skyline 53.87 54.74 q 2
 5 Randall, Aaron Oakland 57.22 55.06 q 2
 6 Jennings, Isaiah Envision Academy of Arts & T 54.83 57.93 q 2
 7 Franco, Luke Oakland Tech 59.95 58.82 q 1
 8 Hatch, Malcolm Skyline 59.89 58.85 q 1
 9 Balatbat, Adrian Skyline 1:03.73 59.68 1
 10 Lewis, Joseph Oakland Tech 59.98 1:00.44 2
 11 Bryant, Edrese Oakland Tech 1:06.60 1:01.82 1
 12 Scott, Qadir Oakland Tech 1:03.77 1:03.51 2
 13 Coleman, Sir Khalil Madison Park Academy 1:02.77 1:03.98 1
 14 Murray, Khalil Madison Park Academy 1:00.19 1:04.05 2
 15 Lau, Anson Oakland Charter 1:04.95 1:04.09 2

 
Event 28  Boys 400 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Larkin, Henry Oakland Tech 49.69 48.91  
82 Hanzy, Jaumaure Skyline 53.75 50.40  
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Boys 400 Meter Run Varsity)
 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

63 MacHardy, Lucas Skyline 54.74 53.46  
44 Coleman, Anthony Madison Park Academy 53.37 53.52  
25 Randall, Aaron Oakland 55.06 54.71  
16 Jennings, Isaiah Envision Academy of Arts & T 57.93 57.11  
 7 Franco, Luke Oakland Tech 58.82 58.84  
 8 Hatch, Malcolm Skyline 58.85 59.37  

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Smith, Hailey Oakland Tech 12.96 13.20 Q 3-0.8  
2 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 12.85 13.41 Q 2-1.0  
3 Gaston, Dominique Skyline 13.35 13.52 Q 1-0.8  
4 Rivera, Briona Castlemont 13.47 13.45 q 3-0.8  
5 Winters, Cymone Skyline 13.12 13.54 q 1-0.8  
6 Brizendine, Amia Skyline 13.53 13.89 q 2-1.0  
7 Tyler-washington, Shaday Oakland 14.01 13.95 q 3-0.8  
8 Hunter, Naimah Oakland Tech 13.66 14.06 q 2-1.0  
9 Nuguyen, April Oakland Tech 13.90 14.16 1-0.8  

10 Sapp, Mi'Quel McClymond 13.76 14.27 3-0.8  
11 Coleman, Ronnay McClymond 14.21 14.29 2-1.0  
12 Crampton, Mari Oakland Tech 13.77 14.40 1-0.8  
13 Winford, Kalilah McClymond 14.26 14.60 3-0.8  
14 Shannon, Shanya McClymond 14.16 14.72 2-1.0  
15 Yorke, Ella Madison Park Academy 14.32 14.84 1-0.8  
16 Foster, Dezerae Oakland Unity 14.76 14.91 3-0.8  
17 Nkululelco, Risa Envision Academy of Arts & T 14.73 15.10 1-0.8  
18 Green, Hailey McClymond 14.77 15.36 2-1.0  
19 Vargas-Mota, Yasmine Madison Park Academy 15.25 15.98 2-1.0  
20 Tiueti, Elisepa Skyline 15.55 16.45 3-0.8  
21 Rubio, Cassandra Envision Academy of Arts & T 16.09 16.57 1-0.8  

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Smith, Hailey Oakland Tech 13.20 13.06  -0.8 10
2 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 13.41 13.32  -0.8 8
3 Winters, Cymone Skyline 13.54 13.44  -0.8 6
4 Gaston, Dominique Skyline 13.52 13.73  -0.8 4
5 Brizendine, Amia Skyline 13.89 13.78  -0.8 2
6 Hunter, Naimah Oakland Tech 14.06 14.04  -0.8 1
7 Tyler-washington, Shaday Oakland 13.95 14.13  -0.8  
8 Nuguyen, April Oakland Tech 14.16 14.15  -0.8  

 
Event 32  Boys 100 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Riley, Akil Oakland Tech 11.08 11.42 Q 3-1.0  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Boys 100 Meter Run Varsity)
 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

2 Johnson, DayMar McClymond 11.10 11.47 Q 4-1.5  
3 Trapps, Christian Oakland 11.47 11.59 Q 1-0.9  
4 Anderson, Alonte Oakland Tech 11.53 11.82 Q 2-1.4  
5 Peace, Tavon Skyline 11.60 11.61 q 1-0.9  
6 Winters, Cyrus Skyline 11.61 11.68 q 4-1.5  
7 Archie, Amir Oakland Tech 11.85 11.93 q 4-1.5  
8 Edgerly, Angelo McClymond 11.54 12.04 q 2-1.4  
9 Jennings, Isaiah Envision Academy of Arts & T 12.21 12.13 4-1.5  

10 Tang, Darren Oakland 11.66 12.17 3-1.0  
11 Bordell, Christian Oakland Tech 12.09 12.23 4-1.5  
11 Landry, Brandon Oakland Tech 12.18 12.23 3-1.0  
13 Zeno, Isaiah Castlemont 12.08 12.33 1-0.9  
14 Colbert, Nicolaus Madison Park Academy 12.08 12.35 2-1.4  
15 Anderson, Kenyatta Oakland 12.11 12.43 3-1.0  
16 Milan, Simeon Oakland Tech 12.73 12.45 1-0.9  
17 Phan, Jonathan Oakland 12.55 12.55 1-0.9  
18 Davis-Carter, Fynes Castlemont 12.07 12.60 2-1.4  
19 Yu, Jeffrey Oakland Charter 12.62 12.79 2-1.4  
20 Huang, Justin Oakland Charter 12.62 13.45 2-1.4  
21 Lu, Haomin Skyline 13.33 13.47 4-1.5  
22 Sanchez, Cedrick Leadership 14.04 13.68 3-1.0  
23 Louie, Jared Oakland Charter 13.84 13.99 3-1.0  
24 Louie, Joshua Oakland Charter 14.18 14.15 4-1.5  
25 Munoz, Roy Castlemont 14.20 14.62 1-0.9  
26 Lau, Anson Oakland Charter 14.66 2-1.4  
27 Stenson, Jordan Castlemont 14.90 15.33 2-1.4  

 
Event 32  Boys 100 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Riley, Akil Oakland Tech 11.42 11.17  -0.3 10
2 Johnson, DayMar McClymond 11.47 11.27  -0.3 8
3 Trapps, Christian Oakland 11.59 11.54  -0.3 6
4 Edgerly, Angelo McClymond 12.04 11.71  -0.3 4
5 Winters, Cyrus Skyline 11.68 11.76  -0.3 2
6 Peace, Tavon Skyline 11.61 11.77  -0.3 1
7 Archie, Amir Oakland Tech 11.93 11.86  -0.3  
8 Anderson, Alonte Oakland Tech 11.82 12.19  -0.3  

 
Event 35  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wikstrom, Eleanor Skyline 2:21.68 2:25.50  
82 Schafer, Nell Oakland Tech 2:34.06 2:34.71  
63 Rooke, Havana Skyline 2:41.30 2:36.38  
44 Robitaille, Mina Skyline 3:05.68 2:55.41  
25 Yeargin, Aminah Skyline 3:02.01 3:10.01  
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Event 36  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 DelaCruz, Devon Oakland Tech 2:17.41 2:21.16 Q 2
 2 Harrison, Bryce Skyline 2:15.44 2:27.12 Q 1
 3 Perry, Daniel Skyline 2:03.56 2:25.68 Q 2
 4 Naidu, Derrick Skyline 2:10.68 2:27.61 Q 1
 5 Boyd, William Skyline 2:17.84 2:25.72 q 2
 6 Flores, Jorge Castlemont 2:32.14 2:30.28 q 1
 7 O'Brien, Emmett Skyline 2:39.73 2:32.73 q 1
 8 Murray, Khalil Madison Park Academy 2:33.78 2:34.48 q 2
 9 Duran, Waldo Envision Academy of Arts & T 2:33.92 2:37.72 2
 10 Yorke, Emmanuel Madison Park Academy 2:25.08 2:43.44 1
 11 Truong, Kiet Oakland 2:42.82 2:47.71 1
 12 Romero, Giovanni Oakland 2:59.10 3:00.82 2
 13 Nguyen, Hoang Oakland 2:52.36 3:06.18 2
 14 Lemus, Mauricio Oakland 3:00.18 3:11.06 1
 15 Chung, Leroy Oakland 3:21.48 3:22.71 1

 
Event 36  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Perry, Daniel Skyline 2:25.68 2:05.65  
82 Harrison, Bryce Skyline 2:27.12 2:10.66  
63 Boyd, William Skyline 2:25.72 2:13.51  
44 Naidu, Derrick Skyline 2:27.61 2:15.33  
25 Yorke, Emmanuel Madison Park Academy 2:43.44 2:21.79  
16 Murray, Khalil Madison Park Academy 2:34.48 2:30.30  
 7 O'Brien, Emmett Skyline 2:32.73 2:30.73  
 8 Flores, Jorge Castlemont 2:30.28 2:31.93  

 
Event 39  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Smith, De'Saya Skyline 48.41 49.04  
82 Holt, Brooke Envision Academy of Arts & T 53.90 53.99  
63 Robinson-Gross, Alycia Skyline 53.10 56.83  

 
Event 40  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Mitchell, Noah Skyline 40.88 41.36  
82 Patton, Zavier Skyline 45.66 42.64  
63 Carter, Jayvon Skyline 46.71 45.86  
44 Green-Weatherspoon, Horus Skyline 45.92 46.45  
25 Phan, Steven Skyline 49.23 48.16  
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Event 43  Girls 200 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 26.30 26.81 Q 1-0.5  
2 Smith, Hailey Oakland Tech 27.39 27.45 Q 40.3  
3 Rivera, Briona Castlemont 27.10 27.64 Q 3-0.4  
4 Winters, Cymone Skyline 27.31 28.10 Q 2-0.2  
5 Brizendine, Amia Skyline 28.23 28.41 q 2-0.2  
6 Gaston, Dominique Skyline 27.88 28.50 q 40.3  
7 Hunter, Naimah Oakland Tech 28.41 28.58 q 3-0.4  
8 Birks, Alexus Skyline 28.60 28.79 q 1-0.5  
9 Sapp, Mi'Quel McClymond 28.59 28.96 1-0.5  

10 Tyler-washington, Shaday Oakland 29.55 29.04 2-0.2  
11 Henry, Gabrielle Oakland 28.77 29.34 3-0.4  
12 Nuguyen, April Oakland Tech 28.91 29.70 2-0.2  
13 Mitchell, Lauren Skyline 30.17 29.73 1-0.5  
14 Crampton, Mari Oakland Tech 29.21 29.79 40.3  
15 Coleman, Ronnay McClymond 30.44 29.85 1-0.5  
16 Winford, Kalilah McClymond 29.67 29.90 3-0.4  
17 Jannali, Meka Oakland Tech 30.77 30.09 2-0.2  
18 Yorke, Ella Madison Park Academy 29.02 30.54 40.3  
19 Foster, Dezerae Oakland Unity 31.21 2-0.2  
20 Shannon, Shanya McClymond 30.61 31.23 3-0.4  
21 Nkululelco, Risa Envision Academy of Arts & T 32.20 31.57 2-0.2  
22 Green, Hailey McClymond 32.20 33.08 40.3  
23 Tiueti, Elisepa Skyline 33.06 33.41 1-0.5  
24 Vargas-Mota, Yasmine Madison Park Academy 32.91 34.15 3-0.4  
25 Rubio, Cassandra Envision Academy of Arts & T 34.26 36.00 3-0.4  

 
Event 43  Girls 200 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 26.81 26.39  -0.8 10
2 Smith, Hailey Oakland Tech 27.45 26.83  -0.8 8
3 Winters, Cymone Skyline 28.10 27.65  -0.8 6
4 Gaston, Dominique Skyline 28.50 28.18  -0.8 4
5 Brizendine, Amia Skyline 28.41 28.55  -0.8 2
6 Hunter, Naimah Oakland Tech 28.58 28.84  -0.8 1
7 Birks, Alexus Skyline 28.79 29.15  -0.8  
8 Sapp, Mi'Quel McClymond 28.96 29.59  -0.8  

 
Event 44  Boys 200 Meter Run Varsity

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 Johnson, DayMar McClymond 22.39 22.75 Q 31.5  
2 Riley, Akil Oakland Tech 22.53 23.00 Q 21.4  
3 Peace, Tavon Skyline 23.21 23.32 Q 40.8  
4 Hanzy, Jaumaure Skyline 23.16 23.36 Q 10.4  
5 Anderson, Alonte Oakland Tech 23.53 23.70 q 10.4  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 44  Boys 200 Meter Run Varsity)
 Name School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

6 Winters, Cyrus Skyline 23.33 23.73 q 40.8  
7 Edgerly, Angelo McClymond 23.74 23.86 q 21.4  
8 Trapps, Christian Oakland 24.16 24.03 q 31.5  
9 Archie, Amir Oakland Tech 24.91 24.20 10.4  

10 Jennings, Isaiah Envision Academy of Arts & T 24.54 24.21 21.4  
11 Randall, Aaron Oakland 24.57 24.31 40.8  
12 Tang, Darren Oakland 24.35 24.47 31.5  
13 Zeno, Isaiah Castlemont 25.14 24.52 31.5  
14 Davis-Carter, Fynes Castlemont 24.67 24.55 40.8  
15 Scott, Qadir Oakland Tech 29.05 24.60 21.4  
16 Anderson, Kenyatta Oakland 24.57 24.98 10.4  
17 Colbert, Nicolaus Madison Park Academy 24.96 25.22 21.4  
18 Yu, Jeffrey Oakland Charter 25.96 25.68 40.8  
19 Phan, Jonathan Oakland 25.90 25.71 21.4  
20 Landry, Brandon Oakland Tech 25.55 25.83 31.5  
21 Milan, Simeon Oakland Tech 25.94 25.94 10.4  
22 Franco, Luke Oakland Tech 26.08 26.03 40.8  
23 Hatch, Malcolm Skyline 26.53 26.52 31.5  
24 Balatbat, Adrian Skyline 26.28 26.69 10.4  
25 Lewis, Joseph Oakland Tech 27.62 26.85 40.8  
26 Huang, Justin Oakland Charter 27.48 27.00 10.4  
27 Coleman, Sir Khalil Madison Park Academy 26.50 27.21 21.4  
28 Lu, Haomin Skyline 27.44 27.64 21.4  
29 Bryant, Edrese Oakland Tech 26.69 28.03 31.5  
30 Louie, Joshua Oakland Charter 29.45 28.84 31.5  
31 Louie, Jared Oakland Charter 28.77 28.97 40.8  

 
Event 44  Boys 200 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 Riley, Akil Oakland Tech 23.00 22.34  0.3 10
2 Johnson, DayMar McClymond 22.75 22.54  0.3 8
3 Hanzy, Jaumaure Skyline 23.36 22.89  0.3 6
4 Peace, Tavon Skyline 23.32 23.47  0.3 4
5 Trapps, Christian Oakland 24.03 23.54  0.3 2
6 Winters, Cyrus Skyline 23.73 23.56  0.3 1
7 Edgerly, Angelo McClymond 23.86 23.94  0.3  

 
Event 47  Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Garrett, Caroline Oakland Tech 10:57.75 10:59.47  
82 Pattillos, Diana Skyline 12:12.53 12:43.30  
63 Nichols, Maya Skyline 14:13.66 14:14.56  
44 Yeargin, Aminah Skyline 15:02.78 15:59.78  

 
Event 48  Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Hackett, Jacob Skyline 10:16.83 10:16.68  
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Finals ...   (Event 48  Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity)
 Name School FinalsSeed Points

82 Berrol, Avshalom Skyline 10:20.30 10:44.39  
63 Nicholas, Ben Oakland Tech 11:09.59 11:00.59  
44 Lee, Nathan Oakland Tech 11:11.85 11:18.90  
25 Leon, Alejandro Oakland Charter 11:41.50 11:23.78  
16 Klein, Owen Skyline 12:07.75 11:45.49  
 7 Yu, Alvin Skyline 12:00.79 11:51.99  
 8 Hutcheson-Wilcox, Jess Skyline 12:41.47 11:56.43  
 9 Hollingsworth, Joey Oakland Tech 13:15.14 12:49.52  
 10 Gargani, Enzo Oakland Tech 14:02.27 13:12.83  
 11 Lemus, Mauricio Oakland 15:13.46 15:07.12  

 
Event 51  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Skyline     A 4:20.00 4:25.77  
1) Robinson-Gross, Alycia 2) Wikstrom, Eleanor 3) Birks, Alexus 4) Sanchez, Hannah

 
Event 52  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Skyline     A 3:40.00 3:34.31  
1) Perry, Daniel 2) MacHardy, Lucas 3) Hanzy, Jaumaure 4) Winters, Cyrus

82 Madison Park Academy     A 3:58.05 3:52.43  
1) Coleman, Anthony 2) Yorke, Emmanuel 3) Murray, Khalil 4) Colbert, Nicolaus

 
Event 55  Girls Long Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Rivera, Briona Castlemont 16-00.50 4.85m  0.6 10
2 Brizendine, Amia Skyline 15-00.00 4.48m  0.4 8
3 Tyler-washington, Shaday Oakland 15-01.00 4.41m  -0.6 6
4 Winford, Kalilah McClymond 13-00.75 4.38m  1.1 4
5 Walker, Joy Skyline 13-06.00 4.15m  NWI 2
6 Le, Vivian Skyline 13-08.00 4.09m  NWI 1
7 Sanchez, Hannah Skyline 13-08.50 4.06m  1.4  
8 Shabazz, Destiny McClymond 11-10.50 4.05m  1.1  

 
Event 56  Boys Long Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Anderson, Alonte Oakland Tech 21-05.25 20-10.00  NWI 10
2 Coleman, Anthony Madison Park Academy 19-00.00 19-02.00  1.3 8
3 Zeno, Isaiah Castlemont 18-10.25 18-06.00  NWI 6
4 Phan, Steven Skyline 17-00.00 16-05.00  NWI 4

 
Event 59  Girls Triple Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Le, Vivian Skyline 9.72m 10.24m  1.9 10
2 Smith, De'Saya Skyline 9.80m 9.79m  0.6 8
3 Walker, Joy Skyline 9.22m 9.56m  0.2 6
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Finals ...   (Event 59  Girls Triple Jump Varsity)
 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

4 Simpson, Kiara Skyline 8.91m 8.85m  2.5 4
5 Mathis, CieArra Envision Academy of Arts & T 8.14m 8.77m  0.8 2

 
Event 60  Boys Triple Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 Colvin, Naseme Skyline 45-09.50 44-09.00  NWI 10
2 MacHardy, Lucas Skyline 40-02.00 41-00.00  NWI 8
3 Green-Weatherspoon, Horus Skyline 39-08.75 38-00.00  NWI 6
4 Phan, Steven Skyline 36-09.50 35-00.00  NWI 4

 
Event 63  Girls Discus Throw Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Clark, Leilah Skyline 102-05 91-05  
82 Katzman, Ariella Skyline 65-01 70-03  
63 Smith, Izzy Skyline 50-04 65-06  
44 Nichols, Maya Skyline 49-11 57-01  
25 Scott, Monkaia Skyline 71-10.50 54-00  
16 Robitaille, Mina Skyline 48-09 53-05  
 7 Yeargin, Nisaa Skyline 65-02 53-02  
 8 Johnson, N'Dea McClymond 52-05 48-00  
 9 Brothers, Bailey Skyline 48-00.50 46-05  
 10 Jones, Ashala McClymond 40-11 31-05  

 
Event 64  Boys Discus Throw Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Garibay, Christian Skyline 132-02 131-00  
82 Liku, Siale Oakland 123-09 117-04  
63 Huang, Howard Oakland Tech 108-08 110-10  
44 Huynh, Allen Skyline 109-10 110-06  
25 Munoz, Roy Castlemont 91-01 93-07  
16 Mackey, Torrance Skyline 91-00 86-07  
 7 Celestine, Clifton Oakland 78-02 77-08  
 8 Beauchamp, Chance Oakland Tech 77-06 77-02  
 9 Bibiano, Francisco Oakland 88-01 73-01  
 10 Stenson, Jordan Castlemont 66-03 72-09  
 11 Silva, Rudy Madison Park Academy 82-00 71-03  
 12 Lemus, Diego Oakland 71-05 66-03  
 13 Nibler, Calvin Oakland Tech 72-00 59-07  
 14 Tang, Douglas Oakland 63-04 58-05  

 
Event 67  Girls High Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Le, Vivian Skyline 4-04.00 4-04.00  
82 Walker, Joy Skyline 4-02.00 4-02.00  
63 Simpson, Kiara Skyline 3-06.00 3-08.00  
 --- Smith, Hailey Oakland Tech 4-11.00 NH  
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Event 68  Boys High Jump Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 MacHardy, Lucas Skyline 5-10.00 6-00.00  
82 Patton, Zavier Skyline 5-03.00 5-06.00  
63 Green-Weatherspoon, Horus Skyline 5-10.00 5-04.00  

 
Event 71  Girls Shot Put Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Clark, Leilah Skyline 34-00.00 30-11.50  
82 Scott, Monkaia Skyline 25-04.50 25-04.25  
63 Yeargin, Nisaa Skyline 24-06.00 23-05.00  
44 Katzman, Ariella Skyline 21-11.00 20-08.50  
25 Taylor, Kemonie Envision Academy of Arts & T 23-01.50 19-10.00  
16 Johnson, N'Dea McClymond 16-11.00 19-09.00  
 7 Brothers, Bailey Skyline 18-05.00 18-05.50  

 
Event 72  Boys Shot Put Varsity

 Name School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Garibay, Christian Skyline 45-00.00 44-08.00 2
82 Liku, Siale Oakland 42-04.00 42-00.00 2
63 Huang, Howard Oakland Tech 41-06.50 38-09.50 2
44 Huynh, Allen Skyline 33-06.50 34-02.50 2
25 Celestine, Clifton Oakland 33-01.00 33-06.00 2
16 Silva, Rudy Madison Park Academy 32-07.50 31-06.00 2
 7 Nibler, Calvin Oakland Tech 31-02.00 31-04.00 1
 8 Mackey, Torrance Skyline 31-04.00 30-07.50 2
 9 Munoz, Roy Castlemont 30-00.00 30-00.50 1
 10 Beauchamp, Chance Oakland Tech 31-03.00 28-03.50 1
 11 Bibiano, Francisco Oakland 24-06.00 27-08.50 1
 12 Tang, Douglas Oakland 27-09.50 26-03.00 1
 13 Lemus, Diego Oakland 30-00.00 24-08.50 1
 14 Stenson, Jordan Castlemont 24-06.00 21-09.50 1
 --- Lewis, Joseph Oakland Tech 37-00.00 FOUL 2

 

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Skyline 260 2) Oakland Tech 68

3) Envision Academy of Arts & T 46 4) Oakland 12

5) McClymond 11 6) Castlemont 10

7) Madison Park Academy 4
 

Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Skyline 250 2) Oakland Tech 77

3) Oakland 36 4) Madison Park Academy 30

5) McClymond 20 6) Castlemont 8

7) Oakland Charter 2 8) Envision Academy of Arts & T 1


